RESOLUTION NO. 17-3132

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF LAKE HAVASU CITY, MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA, APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE LAKE HAVASU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR DISTRICT EVENTS PERFORMED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CITY 2017-2022

RECITALS, Lake Havasu City ("City") is authorized to enter into this Intergovernmental Agreement under A.R.S. § 11-952. Last year, the City Council approved a similar Intergovernmental Agreement with the Lake Havasu Unified School District No. 1 ("District") as a one-year trial period. The arrangement was successful and the parties wish to enter into a five-year agreement to facilitate District events and activities performed in conjunction with the City during 2017-2022.

IT IS RESOLVED that the Mayor City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, approve the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Lake Havasu Unified School District No. 1 for District Events performed in conjunction with the City during 2017-2022; and authorize the City Manager to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, on______, 2017.

APPROVED:

Mark S. Nexsen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kelly Williams, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

REVIEWED BY:

Kelly Garry, City Attorney

Charlie Cassens, City Manager